INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWANIA
0DZIEZ 0CHRONNA

MODEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Zastosowanie:

Produkt stuzy do ochrony ciata uzytkownika przed
(np. otarcia) oraz

zagrozeniami takimi jak :Iynmkl atmosferyczne, kiore nie

maja charakteru

sylwetki 2 rozmiaru odziezy
przez uzytkownika

5. Konserwacja
0o caysaczena i wolno uzywat materialow Scernychi

Produkt zostat poddany ocenie Igndnoscl W oparciu o norme
EN 150 13688:2013. Jest $rodkiem ochrony indywidualnej

chyba ze szczegbtowe zalecenia
Konserwaci stanowia inacze},

Kategori | o konstrukcji prostej zgodnie 2
UE 2016/425.

Zawsze nalezy oceniat, @ wyrdh zapewnia ndpow\edma
do warunkéw pracy o

zawartych w instruki b i doran odziezy do warunknw
i wykonywanych prac, moze skutkowat pogorszeniem lub
brakiem skutecznosc ochrony.

2. Skiad materiatowy:
Materiat gtéwny - 100% bawetna, 180 g/m?

3. Sposéb uzytkowania

Przed uzyciem nalezy sprawdzié stan techniczny, a w
szczegélnodci czy odziet: nie jest porwana, poplamiona
substancjami tatwopalnymi; czy wszystiie zapiecia sa
‘sprawne, czy jest odziez jest kompletna,

Produkt mozna uzytkowat bezterminowo.

Wyrobu nie wolno samodzielnie modyfikowaé. W przypadku
jakichkolwiek uszkodzefi mechanicznych, peknie, - dziur,
rozerwanych szwéw, uszkodzonych  zapie¢ lub innych
elementdw, odziet traci przydatnoée do uzycia

Produktu nie stosowat jezeli w kontakcie ze skéra powoduje
objawy alergiczne lub zostat uszkadzony.

UWAGA!

Odziet nie chroni przed zagrozeniami takimi jak: uderzenia,
woda, wysoka i niska temperatura, woda, ogief chemikalia,
kwasy.

Pewne substancje chemiczne moga oddziatywat szkodliwie
na produkt. Szczegstowych informacji na ten temat nalezy
szukaé u producenta

1] Ce

Przeczyta) instrukcje |Wyréb  zostat poddany
Obstugi, przestrzegaj | ocenie zgodnodci i spetnia
ostrzezetr i warunkdw | standardy obowiazujace na

bezpieczefistwa  w e} | terenie Unii Europejskiej.

zalecenia ji
EPNERICIE
pracw prasowa | suszye
| .| e [T
we | P maxnoe

zawartych.

4. Rozmiar:

Odziez po zatozeniu nie powinna ogranicza¢ ani utrudniaé
zdolnosci ruchowych uytkownika. Rozmiar powinien byé
dobrany na podstawie zataczonej do produktu tabeli pomiaru
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6. Warunki transportowania, przechowywania
i utylizacji

Przechowywaé w czystym i suchym miejscu z dala
od substancji zracych, rozpuszczalnikow lub oparéw
rozpuszczalnikéw, bez bezposredniego dostepu promieni
stonecznych, w temperaturze pokojowej i wilgotnosci
‘waglednej otoczenia nieprzekraczajacej 90%.

Maksymalny okres magazynowania wynosi 5 lat.

Produktu podczas transportu i sktadowania nie wolno
przygniataé innymi ciezszymi produktami czy materiatami,
qdyz grozi to uszkodzeniem produktu

Produkt nie wymaga utylizacji

7. Opakowanie

Opakowanie zawiera jedna sztuke odziezy, w okreslonym
rozmiarze.

Na opakowaniu znajdue sie: dane kontaktowe producenta;
typ, model, rozmiar, oraz sktad materiatowy produktu.

® ® & @

Uwagal | Uwagal | Polielen | Dbajo
Chronié | Ryzyko niskie] caystost
przed | uduszenia. | - gestodci.

dieémi.

8. Podmiot odpowiedzialny

6T Poland Sp. 20.0. Spétka Komandytowa, 02-285 Warszawa
ul. Pograniczna 2/4

Deklaracja zgodnoéci dostepna jest pod adresem:
81-680- https:/bit y/309aXyj
81-681- https:/bit y/3094kM9
81-682- https:/bit ly/30aTCVE
neo-tools.com

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
PROTECTIVE CLOTHING

MODEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Intended use:

The product is used to protect the user's body from mechanical
risks (e.g. abrasions) and marginal risks, such as atmospheric
conditions that are not exceptional or extreme in nature.

The product has been evaluated for compliance, based on
the standard EN IS0 13688:2013. It is a personal protective
equipment, category | of simple design, in accordance with the
Regulation EU 2016/425.

Always evaluate appropriate protection that the product
provides in specific working conditions. Failure to follow
recommendations within the manual or improper selection of
clothes for conditions and works performed may cause limited
or lack of protection.

2. Material composition:
Main material - 100% cotton, 180 g/m2

3. Instructions for use:
Check technical condition before use, in particular for tears,
flammable stains, operation of clamps and zippers, missing
pieces of clothing.

The product has no expiry date.

Do ot modify the product by yourself In case of any mechanical
damage, cracks, holes, torn seams, broken clamps or other
pieces, clothing loses its usabilty.

Specific maintenance instructions

7 | 45| =) &l

washator | donot [ironatmax| dryatlow |donotdry
below 40°C | bleach | 110C | temperature | clean

6. Transport, storage and disposal considerations
Store this product in a clean, dry place away from caustic
agents, solvents and solvent vapours, away from direct
sunlight, in room temperature and ambient relative humidity
below 90%.

Maximum storage time is 5 years.

Do not stack heavy objects or materials on the product during
transport or storage, otherwise the product may be damaged.
The product does not require any specific disposal.

7. Package

The package contains one piece of clothing of specified size.
The package indicate contact information of the manufacturer,
type, model, size and material composition of the product.

Do not use the product f it hen in
contact with the skin or the product is damaged.

CAUTION!

The clothes do not protect from hazards like impacts, water,
high and low temperature, fre, chemicals, acids.

Certain chemical substances may adversely affect the product.
Contact the manufacturer for detailed information.

® ® & @

Caution! | Caution! | Lowdensity | Care for
Keepout | Riskof | polyethylene. | environment
of reach of | suffocation.
children.

1] q3

Read the instruction manual, | The product has _been
observe warnings and safety | evaluated for ~ compliance
conditions therein. and  conforms  to
requirements  of  the
European Union standards.

4. Size:

Afer putting on, the clothing should not restrict or limit the
user's movements. Choose the size referring the silhouette
measuring table that is attached to the product, consider size
of clothes usually used.

5. Maintenance

Do not use abrasive materials or aggressive detergents for
cleaning unless specific maintenance instructions indicate
otherwise.
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8. Liable party

67X Poland Sp. 2 0.0. Spétka Komandytowa, 02-285 Warszawa
ul. Pograniczna 2/4

Declaration of conformity i available at the URL:
81-680- https://bit y/309axy]

81-681- https://bit ly/3094kM9

81-682- https://bit.ly/30aTCVt
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IHCTPYKUIA 3 EKCMTYATALYIT

cl

1. Tanysi sacTocysanns
IPORYKT NpU3HaUeHwit AnA 3axwcTy Tina KOPUCTYBada BIA
MeXaidHWX 3arpo3 (Hanp., canHa) Ta MiHIMATLHUX pUaHKiB,
TaKMX AKX aTMOCOEpHi GAKTOpH, 1O He MOCIAAKTH 03HaK
BUKTIOMHOCTI 260 HCTPeManBHOCTI

MponykT atectosaiwit Ha sinnosigicts cranaapry EN 1SO
13688:2013. € 3acobom imavsiayansHoro 3axwucty Kacy |
MPOCTO! KOHCTPYKUi 3TiAHO 3 posnOpAReHHAM EC 2016/425.
Crin  3aswgu  nepesipATM, WA 3aGeanewye  BUpi6
BANOBIAMI 70 YMOB AL CTyNiHG 3aXMCTy. HemoTpuManHs
PexoMeRaLi, L1 MICTATLCA B IHCTPYKL, 360 HenpasysHe

MOJENb: 8::680; 81-681; 81-682
5

ornna i 36epirana
He RONYCKAETSCA BUHOPUCTOBYBTH A0 HHLLEHHA A6pazUBHi
i arpecusHi MaTepiany, X6a 0 0T BUMAralTs OKpeMi
pexovenzalii 3 fomApy.
[eTansHi pexomenaauii 3 gornaay

@ 5|\ | =

AipaHtA opAry Ao ymos excnnyarauii | Tuny
POBIT MOKe 3arpowyBaTA  noripuieHHAM

3axvcry a6 HasiTs Fioro BiAcyTHiCTe.

2. Cknag Marepiany
OcHoHwit Marepian - 100% GagosHa, 180g/m?

3. Cnoci6 BuKopUCTaHHA:
lepef) BUKOP/CTaHHAM NepesipTe TexsiuHMi CTaH, a Hacamneper,

npacysati
leyuwwmi npu

npansAza | He | 3aTemn. " |nianasath
. HU3HiTE

Temn. 40°C XiMiHoMy

110°C HLeHHI0

6. YMoBM TpaHcnopTyBaHHs, 3b6epiraHHA Ta

Rornagy
36epiraTi y WCTOMY Ta cyXoMy MicL, Ha Geaneswi BIACTaHi B
AU PeHOBYH, PO3HUHIMIB 360 BUNAPOBYBaHS POSHMHHIKES,
63 BeaN0CepeHSOD AOCTYMY COHFHHX MPOMEHB, 33 KiMHaTHoi
TeMNepaTypU Ta BIAHOCHGI BOTOTOCTI OTOHYIOHOM CepeoBMiLa
e biie 90%

S ODAT: He € NoApaHAM,
PesOBMHaMY, YCI ACTIOKA € CTDABHUMM, @ TGHOK. ODAT €
HoMIeKTHMM.

TIpoayiT He Mac KiALeaoro Tepiky sBepirakis

a6OPOHRETLCA CMONMHHO  BHOCHTH MKW Y KOHCTPYKLIIO
BUPOBY. Y BUNATKY BYl-AHIAK MEXGHIMHYIX TOLLKOIHEHS, TPLLMAH,
AP, POSIpBEHIAK Wi, MOMGMaHWX 3aCTIBOK 260 IHLIKK eneMeTio
Y6018 STR42E AT AR HHOICTaN.

MacAmansH Tephi porie.
He ponyckaeTec A Wac 36epiraHHR | TPAHCTOPTYERHHA
NPMRGBNIOBGTW BUPID BEHKIMM TIPEAMETaMU 260 MaTepianamy,
OCKINHM e MOKE TOLKORHT OTO,

BUpi6 He Buvarae yrwiaui

7. Ynakysauha
YnakyBaHHA MICTUTL OQMH KOMANEKT CIOpAIPKEHHA (0aAry)

AKLO N vac oro
60 upi6

60 nowKoHeH0.
m

BOpaHHA He SAXMILAE BIA HCTYTIHAX 3aTpo3, TaKiX A BIADH,
BOa, BUCOKA Ta HI3bKA TeMNepaTypa, BOa, BOMOHb, XiMiKaTH,
wcnomm.

Desvi

aupi. it teTany i opaLio BHCS Y pOGHAR

Ha ynakyeassi BKasawi: KOMTaKTHI [aki BMpOGHWKG; T,
Mogen, Po3Mip, CNa MaTepiany MPORYyKTY.

1] Ce

A s
® @ & é
PELD
Yearal Yearal Monietunen [D6aitre
36epirany | Pusuk | Bucokoro | npoumcre
yaywessn. | TMcky. | cepeaosuue.
AR iteit
micu!
8. Bi, i cy6’ext

Mposwraiite  iHCTpyKLo, | BUDIS  Mpowos  owivy

noTpumyiitecs  npasun | BiANoBiAHOCTi Ta BiANOBinaE

TexWikn  Geaneds, o | CTaHAGpTaM, WO AiOTb Ha

MICTATLCA Y Hild! TepuTopii  EsponeliceKoro
Colo3y.

4. Po3amip

Harite B6paKHA He NOBMHHO o6MexyBaTH 360 YTpyAHOBaTH
PyXOBi 30i6HOCTI KopUCTyBaa. Po3Mip noBUHeH A0GUPaTHCA
Ha NifcTas fonydeHoi 0 NPOayKTy Tabauui posmipie 3
JPaXyBaHHAM PO3Mipy I8UHaliHOrO NOBYTOBOTO ORATY.
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[lexnapauia BANOBIAHOCTI AOCTYNHA 33 3APECOI:
81-680- https:/bit y/309axy]

81-681- htips://bit y/3094kM9

81-682- htps:/bit y/30aTCVt

neo-tools.com

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE
IMBRACAMINTE DE PROTECTIE

MODEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Destinatie:

Produsul este folost pentru a proteja corpul utiizatorului Tmpotriva
tiscurilor mecanice (de exemplu, abraziunilor) si pericolelor minime, cum

Garenuau un Grater

Produsul  fostsupus evaluri conformitai pe bza normel EN 0 13685
2013, Ete un produs de protecie individuals din categoria | cu o structur
simpla, n conformitate cu Regulamentul UE 2016/425,

Trebuie ntotdeauna evaluat dacé produsul ofers o protecie adecvat in
condiile de lucu date. Nerespectrea indicailor cuprinse i instructiuni
au selectarea incorects @ hainelo pentru condifle i lucrie efectuate
potduce laivautairea sau psa eficaitai prtectie

2. Componentele materiale:
Material principal - 100% bumbac, 180 g/m?

3. Modul de utilizare:
Inainte de  utilizare, verificai

st teni 5, in specal, doa

a7 | % | = &l

HASZNALATI UTMUTATO
VEngbLTozer

MODELL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Alkalmazésa:
A termék a felhaszndlo testének mechanikus veszélyekkel
ol 4 szembeni védelmét szolgalja az olyan

asespala cilaatila | se usuca la )
| nucurigati
latemp.de | nualbififemp.max.de| temperaturs "t
4rc N0C | scazuta
6. Conditii de transport, depozitare si eliminare

A se pastra Intr-un loc curat si uscat, departe de substante caustice,
Solventi sau vapori de solventj, fira acces directa a razelor solare, la
temperatura camerei i o umiditate relativa a mediului inconjuritor de
maximum 90%.

Perioada maxima de depoitare este de 5 ani.

T timpul transportului si depozitarii, se interzice strivirea cu alte produse
sau materiale mai grele, deoarece acest lucru poate duce la deteriorarea
produsului.

imbricamintea: nu este rupts, patata 3 toate
dispozitivele de fixare sunt in stare de i\mz\lnnave 5i daca imbracamintea
este completa.

Produsul poate f utiizatpe o perioad nedeterminati.

Produsul nu poate fi modificat singur. In cazul unor deteriorari mecanice,
fisurlor, gaurilor, cusaturior rupte, elementelor de fxare deteriorate sau
altor elemente, imbracamintea i perde caracterul utltar.

sau -2 deterorat
ATENT]
Imbracamintea nu protejeaza impotriva pericolelor cum ar fi: impactul,
apa, temperatura ridicats si temperatura scizuts, focul, substantele
chimice, acizii.

Anumite substante chimice pot dauna produsului. Informatii detaliate cu
privie a acest subiecttrebuie solicitae de la productor.

1] ce

Gt instrucionle de utiizar, | Produsul a facut _obiectul

7. Ambalajul

Ambalajul contine o piesé de imbracaminte de o anumits masurd. Pe
ambalaj e afls: datee de contact ale producitorlu; tipul, modelu,
mésura i compozifa materilulu produsulu

N -
& &
® @ & |3
Atentie! A se Mentie!
feride copii. | Pericol de

sufocare.
8. Entitatea responsabila

Polietlena de | Avegrj de
joasi densitate. | curdtenie

GTX Poland Sp. 2 00. Spetka Komandytowa, 02-285 Warszawa
ul. Pograniczna 2/4

Dedarafa de conformitate este disponibil la
81-680- htps:/bity/309aXyj
81-681- https//bity/3094kM9

respectali i evalurii onf i respecti
condifile de siguranta coninute | standardele aplicabile in Uniunea
in acestea. Eurc i

4. Marimea:

de misare ale utiizatorului, Marimea trebuie selectata pe baza tabelului
de masuri ale corpulu atesat produsulu, tinénd cont de mérimea
imbraciminte purtate de obice de utlzator.

5. Intretinerea

Recomandri de intretinere detaliate
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81-682- https://bity/30aTCVE
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minimélis veszélyekiGl, mint az dsjdrdsi tényez6k, melyek nem
Kivételes vagy extremalisjellegiek.

Aterméket meguizsgéliak és az megfelel az EN IS0 13688:2013
szabvény kivetelményeinek

1 Kategoridjd, egyszerd felépitésd egyéni védelmi eszkéz

az UE 2016/425 rendelet szerint.

Minden esetben fel kell mémi, hogy a termék megfelels
védelmet biztosit az adott munkakérilmények kozott. A
hasznalat utasftésban foglalt ajénlésok be nem tartésa, vagy
a Koriilményeknek és a végzett munkaknak nem megfelelden
meguilasziott  ruhdzat a  védelem hatékonységdnak
csikkenését vagy hidnyét eredményezheti.

2. Anyagénak Gsszetétele:
F& anyag - 100% pamut, 180g/m?

3. Hasznalatanak médja:

Hasznslat elétt ellenrizze a milszaki dllapotat, kilonosképpen,
hogy a ruha: nincs elszakadva, konnyen éghetd szerel
befoltozva, az 6sszes zér miksdik, a ruha komplett,

A termék idékorlatozas nélkil alkalmazhaté.

Tilos a terméket onélloan atalakitani. Mechanikus sérilések,
torések, lyukadds, szétszakadt vamrds, sérilt osszekotés
vagy egyéb részek sérillése esetén a ruha hasznalhatosiga
megszdinik.

Ne hasznalja a terméket, ha a bdrrel érintkezve allergias
tiineteket valt ki, vagy ha a bér sérillt,

FIGYELEM!

Aruha nem v az olyan veszélyekigl, mint az itgdés, viz, magas
és alacsony homeérssklet, viz, tiz, vegyszerek, savak

Az egyes vegyszerek karosan hathatnak a termékre. Az ezzel
Kapcsolatos részletes informécidért forduljon a gyértshoz.

B0 e

Olvassa el a haszndlati| A terméket meguizsgalidk
utasitdst, tartsa be a benne | és az megfelel az az Eurdpai
taldlhaté figyelmeztetéseket | Uni6  teriletén  érvényes
és biztonsagi szabélyokat. | elfirésoknak.

4. Mérete:

A ruha a felvételekor nem korldtozhatja vagy nehezitheti a
felhasznalé mozgési képességeit. A méretet a termékhez
mellékelt testalkat méret tébldzat alapjdn kell kivélasztani,
figyelembe véve a felhaszndld ltal 4ltaldban viselt ruha
méretet.
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5. Karbantartas
Atisztitashoz ne haszndljon stirolo anyagokat és agressziv
szereket — hacsak a részletes karbantartasi utasitésok

MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONI
ABBIGLIAMENTO PROTETTIVO

MODELLO: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Destinazione d’uso:

Il prodotto & destinato alla protezione del corpo dell'utente
contro rischi di tipo meccanico (ad es. abrasioni) e rischi minimi
quali agenti atmosferici, che non presentino un carattere
eccezionali o estremo.

Il prodotto & stato sottoposto a valutazione di conformita

mésképp rendelkeznek.
Részletes karbantartési eljérés
max. | alacsony
T10°C-os |homérsé nem alkal-

vasalds | szarifok | mazhats

mosas nem
40°C-on  |fehérithetd

6. Szallitasi, tdroldsi és  megsemmisitési
feltételek

Tiszta, széraz helyen, maré hatasi anyagoktél, oldoszerektél

és olddszer g6zoktsl tavol, a kozvetlen napsugarzastol védett,

szobahdmeérsékletd, 90 %-nal alacsonyabb relativ piratartalmi

helyen tarolands.

A maximalis raktarozasi idd 5 év.

A trolds és a szllitas sorén a terméket nehéz termékekkel

vagy anyagokkal nem szabad leterhelni, mert az

megrongalhatja a terméket.

Atermék nem igényel megsemmisitést.

7. Csomagolds

A csomagolds egy darab ruhdt tartalmaz, meghatarozott
méretben.

tipus,

modell, méret és a termék dsszetétele.

A ()
5 4
® ® & g
Figyelem! | Figyelem! | Alacsony | Ugyeliena
vjaa | Megfulladds | sirlségd | tisztasdgra

veszélye. | polietilén.
8. Felelds alany

GTX Poland Sp. z 0.0. Sp. k., ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Warszawa

A megelelGségi nyilatkozat a kbvetkez3 cimen érhetd el
81-680- https:/bitly/309ayj

81-681- https:/bitly/3094kM9

81-682- https:/bity/30aTCVE
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alla norma EN IS0 13688:2013.

1L prodotto & un dispositivo di potezione individuale dicategoria
I dalla struttura semplice, conformemente al regolamento UE
2016/425,

Valutare sempre se il prodotto assicura un grado di protezione
adeguato alle condizioni di lavoro. Il mancato- rispetto
delle awertenze contenute nel manuale o unerata scelta
dellabbigliamento i funzione delle condizioni di lavoro,
pud condurre al peggioramento o la mancata efficacia della
protezione.

2. Composizione del materiale:
Materiale principale - 100% cotone, 180 g/m?

3. Modalita d’uso:

Prima dell'uso, verificare lo stato tecnico ed in particolare
se lindumento: non & strappato, non presenta macchiate
di sostanze facilmente infiammabili; tutte le chiusure sono
funzionanti e 'indumento & completo.

IL prodotto pud essere utilizzato a tempo indeterminato.

tipicamente indossato dall'utente.

5. Manutenzione
Per la pulizia non utlizzare detergenti aggressivi o abrasivi, a
meno che e informazion dettagliate sulla manutenzione non
inchino diversamente.

i dettagliate sulla

a7 | 5|~ &l

non | stirarea | asciugare | non
cande- [temp. max.| abassa | lavarea
ggiare | 110°C secco

lavare a
temp. 40T

6. Condizioni di trasporto, stoccaggio e
smaltimento

Conservare in un luogo pulito ed asciutto, lontano da

sostanze corrosive, solventi o vapori di solventi, privo di luce

solare diretta, a temperatura ambiente ed umidita relativa

dell'ambiente non superiore al 90%

I periodo massimo di stoccaggio é di 5 anni.

1L prodotto durante il trasporto o lo stoccaggio non pud essere

coperto con altri prodotti o materiali pi pesanti, cid pub portare

al danneggiamento del prodotto.

IL prodotto non deve essere sottoposto a riciclaggio.

Il prodk d Incaso
di eventuali danni meccanici, crepe, fori, cuciture strappate,
elementi di chiusura o altri elementi danneggiat, Uindumento
perde a sua doneita all'uso.

Il prodotto non pub essere utilizzato se a contatto con la pelle
provoca sintoni allergici o & stato danneggiato.

ATTENZIONE! Lindumento non offre protezione contro pericoli
quali: alte o basse temperature, impatti, acqua, fuoco, sostanze
chimiche, acid.

Aleune sostanze chimiche possono danneggiare i prodotto.
Informazioni dettagliate in merito devono essere richieste al
produttore.

B0 Ce

Leggere il manuale [ ILprodotto & stato sotioposto
d'istruzioni, osservare le | a valutazione di conformita
avvertenze e le istruzioni di | ed & conforme alle norme in
sicurezza ivi contenute. vigore nell'Unione Europea.
4. Taglia:

Lindumento dopo essere stato indossato non deve limitare o
ostacolare la mobilita dell'utente. La taglia deve essere scelta
in base alla tabella allegata al prodotto per la misura del
corpo, prendendo in considerazione la taglia dell'abbigliamento
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Uimballaggio contiene un indumento della taglia riportata
sulla confezione.

Sulla confezione sono riportati recapiti del produtores i tipo, il
modello, la taglia e la composizione del materiale del prodotto.

® ® & @

Attenzione! | Attenzione! | Polietilene | Salvaguarda

Rischio di abassa L'ambiente.
lontano dalla | soffo- densita.
portatadei | camento.

bambini.
8. Soggetto responsabile
GTX Poland Sp. z 0.0. Sp. k., ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Varsavia

La dichiarazione di conformits & disponibile alindirizzo
81-680- https://bi y/309ay]

81-681- https://bt ly/3094kM9

81-682- https://bit ly/30aTCVE

neo-tools.com

NOTICE D’UTILISATION
VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION

MODELE: 81-680; 8: 681; 81-682

1. isation :

Le produit sert & protéger le corps de l'utilisateur contre les
risques mécaniques (par exemple les frotiements) et les
risques minimes tels que les facteurs atmosphériques qui ne
sont pas de nature exceptionnelle ou extréme.

Le produit a fait lobjet dune évaluation de la conformité
selon la norme EN IS0 13688 :2013. C'est un équipement de
protection individuelle de catégorie | de conception simple
conformément au réglement de ['UE 2016/425.

It faut toujours vérifier que le produit assure une sécurité
adaptée aux conditions de travail. Le non-respect des
consignes visées dans le manuel ou le choix erroné des
vétements aux conditions et aux travaux réalisés peuvent
entrainer la détérioration ou 'absence en matiére d'efficacité
dela protection.

2. Composition :
Matiére principale - 100% coton, 180 g/m?

3. Mode d’emploi :
Avant utilisation vérifier l'état technique, notamment :
si le vétement est pas déchirée, tachée de substances
inflammables; i toutes les fermetures fonctionnement
correctement, si le vétement est complet.

Le prodhit peut tre utilisé sans limitation dans le temps.

Des modifications volontaires du vétement sont interdites.
En cas de tous dommages mécaniques, toutes félures, de
trous, de coutures déchirées, de fermetures endommagées
oudautres éléments, e vétement perd son aptitude & lemploi.
Le prodhit ne doit pas étre utlsé, si celui-ci provoque des
symptomes allergiques en contact avec la peau ou lorsqu'il
est endommagé. ATTENTION ILe vétement nassure pas
de protection contre les chocs, leau, la haute et basse
température, Ueau, le feu, les produits chimiques, les acides.
Certaines substances chimiques peuvent avoir un - effet
nocif sur le produt. Les informations détaillées doivent étre
demandées auprés du fabricant.

B0 Ce

des vétements portés habituellement par Uutiisateur.

5. Entretien
Pour le nettoyage ne jamais utlliser de produits abrasifs et
de détergents agressif sous réserve des recommandations
spécifiques contraires de lentretien.

Recommandations spécifiques en matiére d'entretien

]| X || [ |

repasseralal
laver en s sécher | nepas
j ne pas N i
température P abasse | lavera
dedorc | Plenchir sec
110
6. Conditions de transport, de stockage et de
recyclage

Stocker dans une endroit propre et sec, hors des substances
corrosives, des solvants ou des vapeurs de solvants, sans
Uaccés direct de la lumire solaire, 3 température ambiante
et humidité relative qui ne dépasse pas 90% dans le local

La durée maximale du stockage est de § ans.

Durant le transport et stockage, le produit ne doit pas &tre
écrasé par d'autres prochits ou matériaux plus lourds, car cela
risque de lendommager.

Le produit nest pas soumis au recyclage.

7. Emballage

Lemballage contient une unité de vétement de taille bien
définie.

Sur lemballage figurent : les coordonnées du fabricant; le
type, le modéle, la taille ainsi que la composition.

® @ & @

Atention! | Attention | | Polyéthyléne & | Veiller 3 la
Conserver | Risquede | basse densité. | propreté
hors de portée | suffocation.
des enfants.
8. Entité

Veuillez lre les instructions | Le produit a fait [objet d'une
dutiisation,  respecter | évaluation de la conformité
les. avertissements et les | et remplit les conditions en
conditions de sécurité | vigueur sur e teritoire de
quelles contiennent. [Union européenne.

4. Taille :

Aprés avoir mis le vétement, celui-ci ne doit ni géner ni
restreindre les capacités de mouvements de lutilisateur. La
taille doit étre choisie selon le tableau de prise de mesure de
lasilhouette fourni avec le produit en tenant compte de la taille:
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6TX Poland Sp. z 0.0. Sp. k., ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Warszawa

La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur:
81-680- https://biy/309ayj

81-681- https://bi ly/3094kM9

81-682- https://bi ly/30aTCVE

neo-tools.com

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
SCHUTZKLEIDUNG

MODELL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Intended use:

‘The productis used to protect the user's body from mechanical
risks (e.g. abrasions) and marginal risks, such as atmospheric
conditions that are not exceptional or extreme in nature.

The product has been evaluated for compliance, based on
the standard EN ISO 13688:2013. It is a personal protective
equipment, category | of simple design, in accordance with the
Regulation EU 2016/425.

Always evaluate appropriate protection that the product
provides in specific working conditions. Failure to follow
recommendations within the manual or improper selection of
clothes for conditions and works performed may cause limited
or lack of protection.

2. Material compositio
Main material - 100% cotton, 180 g/m2

3. Instructions for use:
Check technical condition before use, in particular for tears,
flammable stains, operation of clamps and zippers, missing
pieces of clothing.

The product has no expiry date

Do not modify the product by yourself. Incase of any mechanical
damage, cracks, holes, tom seams, broken clamps or other
pieces, clothing loses its usabilty.

Do not use the product i it roduces allergic symptoms when in
contact with the skin or the product is damaged.

CAUTION!

The clothes do not protect from hazards like impacts, water,
high and low temperature, fire, chemicals, acids

Certain chemical substances may adversely affect the product
Contact the manufacturer for detailed information

Specific maintenance instructions

a7 | 25| 4

washator | donot fironatmax| dryatlow |donotdry|
below 40°C | bleach | 110°C | temperature | clean

6. Transport, storage and disposal considerations
Store this product in a clean, dry place away from caustic
agents, solvents and solvent vapours, away from direct
sunlight, in room temperature and ambient relative humidity
below 90%.

Maximum storage time is 5 years.

Do not stack heavy objects or materials on the product during
transport or storage, otherwise the product may be damaged.
The product does not require any specific disposal.

7. Package

‘The package contains one piece of clothing of specified size.
‘The package indicate contact information of the manufacturer,
type, model, size and material composition of the product.

® @ & @

Low density | Care for
polyethylene. | environment

Caution! | Caution!
Keepout | Riskof
of reach of | suffocation.
children.

B0 q3

Read the instruction manual, | The product has been
observe warnings and safety | evaluated for compliance
conditons therein. and  conforms o
requirements  of  the
European Union standards.

4. Size:

After putting on, the clothing should not restrict or limit the
user's movements. Choose the size referring the silhouette
measuring table that is attached to the product, consider size
of clothes usually used.

5. Maintenance

Do not use abrasive materials or aggressive detergents for
cleaning unless specific maintenance instructions indicate
otherwise.
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8. Liable party

6T Poland Sp. 20.0. Spétka Komandytowa, 02-285 Warszawa
ul. Pograniczna 2/4

Declaration of conformity s avalable at the URL:
81-680- htips:/bit y/309axy]

81-681- htips://bit y/3094kM9

81-682- https://bit.ly/30aTCVt

neo-tools.com

WHCTPYKLMA AN1A NOJIb30BATENA
3awwTHan opexaa

MOJE/b: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Mpumenente:
Vigenve npeiasiaseno A sauym or

'« WRETMIO TaGAUS! Pa3MEPOB C YHETOM TOrD, Kakof paswep
i opiem Bl HocuT

i (Hanpuwep, HOM)
W MUHAMANEHBIX UCKOB, TaKIAK, KaK aTMOCOEpHbIE GaKTOpS, He

EN IS0 13688:2013. Flanvetch CpeACTEOM  MHAMBARYATbHOI
AT MOCTO HOHCTPYKLAN, OTHeCeKO K 1 Knaccy B
cooreercraui ¢ Pemamexom EC NP 2016/425.

VenuTecs, 4o W3genve OBeCTdMBAET 3AULATY, AEHEATHYIO
yenogM  padorsi. ywasant,

5. Yxop
[I1R YUICTHA 3aPELL3ETCA UCTIONb30BATb ArPeCCUBHEIE U
a6paswieHble MOKLVtE CPE/ICTBa - eCTIA B NPaBHNaX 10 YX0Y 32

V31eNMeM yKa3aHo MHoe.

Vicasanus no yxony

T | =

B WHCPYKUAM, @ Take nodfop paboued  odewds,
HECOOTBETCTBYOLYIA YCAOBUM e THMEHEHYS, MOKET TpABECTH
K CHHEHMIO YPOBHA 3aLLMTHI NGO OTCYTCTEMIO

3ausL.

2. Cocras Matepuana:
OctoBHoiA matepuan - 100% xnonok, 180g/m?

3. Mpaeuna ucnonb3osanua:

flepen MCIONL308aHVIEM poBepETe. COCTORHHE U3HCMA, 3,
B ACTHOCTI: OfEHIA He QOTVKHA GbiTb MOPBaHa, He QOMKHA
6L 3arPRIHEHA  /IETHOBOCTIAMEHIOLIMMUACA  BeWLIECTBaMI;
BCE 3CTEMHA AOTKHbI GblTb MCTPABHSI, OAEHAA AOKHA BbTb
KOMIIEKTHOA.

CPOK SHCTNYaTaUYM M3eAA He OrpaHtseH,

3aNpeLLIZETCA CMOBONLHO BHOCTS M3MEHEHIA B KOHCTPYKUMIO
UaReAA. B Ciyiae Kakyie-nvB0 MEXaHMHECKYX MOBPEIRgeHWH,
U3HOCA, Pa3pbIea THGHM, MbIP, PA30BaHHbIX LUBOB, I0BPENTEHHbIX
3ACTEIKEK UITENVIE CTaHOBUTCA HeNIPUTORHBIM K UCTIONb308aHAIO.
He crleqyeT N0nb308aTbCA V3fienvieM, ECTA MpH KOHTRKT C KOelt
OHO BbI3HIBAET A/VIEPIUNECKYI0 PeaKLytio, NMBo B Cnyae ero
noBpexenus.

BHVMAHVE! Opewpa He 3alMLi@eT OT TaKMX PUCKOB, Ka:
YA3p, BORa, BICOKaA 1 H3Ka TeMNEPaTYPa, MIaMF, XUMUKATAY,
KucoTa

Ha pauoe  uagenve  MoryT BTy

maguts
CTATS IPM | ey Y amcrica
Aﬂ"cp Temnep. 1o
1noc

6. YCnoBuA  TPAaHCMIOPTMPOBKM,  XpaHeHms W
yTunusauun

XpaWTe M3[eNMe B YMCTOM W CYXOM MECTe, 3aLMLICHHOM

OT BO3EICTBMA NPAMBIX COMHEUHBIX Nyel, Ha 6e30nacHoM

'PACCTORHIM OT @QIKMX BELLIECTB, PACTBOpMTeNeli 60 UK Napos,

TIPM KOMHATHO/! TEMNEPATYPE U OTHOCHTENbHOM BRGIKHOCTH He

Gonee 90%.

MaKCUManbHbIi e XpaHeHMA COCTaBnAeT 5 fer.

Bo spema W xpaiennA

YKNAfbiBaTs Ha M3AENVE TRIKENbIE FPy3bl, CNOCOBHBIE BLI3BATL

ero nospesenve.

Wagenue He TpeGyeT creUMansHoi yTnusaLM.

7. Ynakoska

 YNaKOBKa CONEPIAT ORHY WITYKY W3AENWA OMpefencHHoro

pasmepa
Ha ynaKoske yKasausi: KORTGKTHbie RaHHSIe MPOUSBOIUTENS;
TUR, MOReN, PA3MED U3eNUR U COCTaB.

® ® & &

wsecio crea. Nloppobiyo
CAeqyeT 3aNPOCHTS Y NPOIBORMTENS.

B0 e

Brumanve! | Buumanme! | Monuatunen | 3aGorbrecs

Xparuto | Onackocrs | WaskoW | osmcrote.
B Mecrax, yaywsa. |  nnotHoct.
HeRoCTyHbX
A pereit.
8. i cy6bext

Tlposuraitre wHCTpyKUMo Mo | U3genvie npowno
cobmogaiite | ouery "
yKasaHuA M npaBAna YROBTETBOpAET TPEGOBHMAM

67X Poland Sp. 2 0.0. Spétka Komandytowa, 02-285 Warszawa
ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285 Warszawa

0 [I0CTyNHa o appecy:

TexHmKM CTapapToB, feit 8
VHCTpYKUMM. i

4. Pasmep:
ORexaa He AOTIKHA CTECHATS W OTPHNIMBTS ABHMCHAR
Paamep cneayeT MoAGMpaTH B COOTBETCTBAM C MpWNAraeMoii
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NAVOD K POUZITI
OCHRANNE ODEVY

MODEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Pouziti
Vrobek je uréen k ochrané téla ufivatele pred mechanickymi
riziky (napt. odfeniny) a pred minimélnimi riziky, jako jsou
napt. atmosférické faktory, které vak nejsou mimoradné
nebo extrémn,

Vrobek byl podroben hodnoceni shady podle normy EN ISO
13688:2013. Podle nafizeni EU 2016/425 se jednd o osobni
ochranny prostredek jednoduché konstrukce |. kategorie.

y a
poskytuje vjrobek dostatetnou ochranu. Nedodrzovani pokynd
obsazenjch v ndvodu nebo 3patna volba odévi pro dané
podminky a provédéné préce mize mit za nésledek snizeni nebo
2trétu Geinnosti ochrany.

2. Materidlové sloZeni:
Hlavni material - 100% bavina, 180g/m?

3. Zpiisob pouZivéni:

Pred pouitim zkontrolujte technicky stav, zejména zda odév
neni: roztréeny, zneéistény horlavymi lstkami; zda jsou viechna
2apinéni funkéni a zda je odév kompletni.

Vjrobek mie byt pousivan bez asového omezen.

Neni dovoleno samostatné upravovat vyrobek. V. pripads
Jakjchkoliv mechanickych poskozeni, prodFeni, dér, roztrzenjch
prositi, poskozenjch zapinani nebo jinych prvkii neni iz obleceni
vhodné k pouzivani.

Nepouzivejte vyrobek, pokud pfi kontaktu s kizi vyvoléva
alergické priznaky nebo byl poskozen.

POZOR!

0dév nechrani proti rizikim, jako jsou nrazy, voda, vysoka a
nizké teplota, ohef, chemikali, kyseliny.

Nekteré chemicke Latky mohou yrobek poskodit. Podrobnési
informace o tom vyhledejte u vyrobce.

ledaze 2vl&tni doporuZent pro drzbu stanov jinak.
Podrobné doporuZeni pro ddrzbu

a7 | 4|~ &l

Jékap | TohlenipFi | suSitpFi | nesmise
pranipi 40°C| 2o

110c teploté Cistit

fteplotémax, nizké | chemicky

6. Podminky pFepravy, skladovéni a recyklace
Uchovévejte na suchém a Eistém misté, oddélené od Ziravych
ltek, rozpoustédel nebo vypari z rozpouitédel, bez primého
slunecniho zafeni, pri pokojové teploté a relativni vihkosti
okoli neprekracujici 90 %.

Maximalni doba skladovani ini 5 let

Bhem prepravy nebo skladovani nepfitlaujte vyrobek
jinymi t&z3imi wrobky nebo materialy, jelikoz miZe dojit k
poskozeni vjrobku.

Recyklace tohoto vyrobku neni vyZadovana.

7. Baleni

Baleni obsahuje jeden kus odévu v uréité velikosti.

Obal obsahuje: kontaktni édaje virobce, typ, model, velikost
materilové slozeni vjrobku.

®

Pozor!
Uchovaveite
mimo dosah

déti

& gk
&> | @h
Polyethylen | Udrzujte v

s nizkou Cistotd
hustotou.

L[] g3

Prettéte si navod k obsluze | Vyrobek byl podroben
a respekiujte uvedend v ném | postupu posuzovani shody a
upozomdni a bezpecnostni | spliiuje standardy platné na
pokyny! Gzemi Evropské unie.

4. Veliko:
0dév po oblegeni, by nemal omezovat ani zt&7ovat pohybové
moznosti uZivatele. Velikost by méla byt zvolena na zklads
pipojené k vyrobku tabulce rozmérii postavy, s prihlédnutim k
velikosti odévu, kterou uZivatel obvykle nosi.

5. Udrzba

K &igténi nepouivejte brusné materialy a agresivni detergenty,

NEO
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8. Zodpovédny subjekt

GTX Poland Sp. 20.0. Spétka Komandytowa, 02-285 Warszawa
ul. Pograniczna 2/4

ProhldSent o shods je k dispozici na adrese
81-680- https://bi y/309ay]

81-681- https://bt ly/3094kM9

81-682- https://bit.ly/30aTCVt

neo-tools.com

NAVOD NA POUZITIE
OCHRANNY ODEV

MODEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

Produkt slii na ochranu tela pouZivatela pred mechanickymi
rizikami (napr. odermi) a minimalnymi ~rizikami, ako
si atmosférické Ginitele, ktoré nie i vjnimocného ani
extrémneho charakteru,

Vykonalo sa posidenie zhody produktu zaloZené na norme
EN IS0 13688:2013. Ide o individulny ochranny prostriedok
kategarie | s jednoduchou konstrukciou v stlade s nariadenim
EU 2016/625.

Vidy je potrebné posidit, i vjrobok zarufuje ochranu
primerand pracovnyim podmienkam. Nedodrziavanie pokynov
nachédzajcich sa v navode alebo nesprévny vjber oblecenia
vzhladom na podmienky a vykondvani pracu maze mat za
nésledok zhor3enie alebo nedostatoénd ucinnost achrany.

2. Materialové zloZenie:
Hlavnj material - 100% bavina, 180 g/m?

3. Pokyny na pouZivanie:

Pred pouitim skontrolujte technicky stav, najma & odev
nie je roztrhnuty, znecisteny horlavymi latkami; i st vetky
zapinania funkéné, & je odev kompletny.

Produkt mono pouzival Zasovo neobmedzene.

Vjrobok nie je dovolené samovolne upravovat. V. pripade
akjchkolvek mechanickjch poskodeni, prasknut, dier,
roztrhanych $vov, poskodenych zapinani alebo injch prvkov
odev prestéva byt vhodny na pouiie.

Produkt nepouiivajte, ak v kontakte s pokozkou vyvoldva
alergicke priznaky, alebo je poskodeny.

POZOR!

ObleZenie nechrani pred nebezpecenstvami, ako s narazy,
voda, vysoka a nizka teplota, ohef, chemikalie, kyseliny.
Niektoré chemické létky mdzu na vyrobok posobit 3kodlivo.
Podrobnejie informécie na tito tému vam poskytne vyrobca.

B0 ce

Preéitaie si navod na| Produkt bol podrobeny
obsluhy,  dodriiavajte | postideniu zhody a splia
vistrahy @ bezpeénosiné | normy plainé v Eurdpskej
pokyny, Kloré sa v fiom| dni.

nachadzaji.

4. Velkost:

0Odev by po obleéeni nemal obmedzoval ani branit
schopnostiam pohybu pouzivatela. Velkost by sa mala vybrat
na zaklade Kk vjrobku pripojenej tabulky merania postavy
s priliadnutim na velkost pouzivatelom bezne noseného
obleZenia.

NEO
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5. Odrzba
Na Gistenie nepouzivaijte abrazivne materialy a agresivne
Gistiace prostriedky - pokial v pokynoch na adrzbu nie je
uvedené inak.

Podrobné pokyny na idrzbu

a7 | 4|~

sehlite pri | suSit pri
nebielte fax.teplote| nizkej
10 | teplote

4

nefistite
chemicky

perte pritep.

40°C

6. Podmienky prepravy, skladovai
Skladujte na istom a suchom
vadialenosti od Zieravych ltok, rozg
rozpiStadiel, bez priameho pristupu slneného Ziarenia, pri
izbovej teplote a relativnej vihkosti okolia maximélne 90 %.
Max.mma doba skladovania je  rokov.

jmi tazSimi vjrabkami alebo materidmi, pretoze by mohlo
dbjst k jeho poskodeniu.
Vrobok si nevyZaduje ikvidaciu.

7. Balenie

Balenie obsahuje jeden kus odevu v uréene velkost

Na obale sa nachadzait: kontakiné tdaje vjrobcu; typ, model,
velkost a materidlové zloZenie vyrobku.

® ® & &

Pozor! Pozor! Polyetylén | Dbajte na
Chréfite pred | Riziko snizkou distotu
defmi._ | udusenia. | _hustotou

8. Zodpovedny subjekt

6TX Poland Sp. z 0.0. Sp. k., ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Varsava

Vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispoziciina:
81-680- https:/bit ly/309aXyj
81-681- https:/bit ly/3094kM9
81-682- https:/bit ly/30aTCVE

neo-tools.com



UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU
ZASTITNA ODJECA

MODEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Primjena:

Proizvod sluZi za zastitu tijela korisnika od mehanickih o3tecenja
(npr. od grebanja) te od minimalnih opasnosti kao $to su
atmosferilie koje nisu izuzetnog li ekstremnog karaktera.
Ocijenjena je sukladnost proizvoda na temelju norme

EN ISO 13688:2013. Proizvod je sredstvo individualne zaStite
1 kategorije jednostavne konstrukcije u skladu s odlukom EU
2016/425.

Uvijek treba ocijeniti da 1 proizvod osigurava zatitu adekvatnu
do uvjeta rada. Nepostivanje preporuka sadrZanih u uputama il
nepravilna prilagodba odjece do wvjeta i rste izvodenih radova,
mo’e imai za posljedicu smanjenje il nedostatak uZinkovitosti
zastite.

2. Sastav materijala:
Glavni materijal - 100% pamuk, 180 g/m?

3. Natin koriStenja:

i rije
nije potrgana, zaprljana lako zapaljvim supstancama, jesu l svi
zatvarati ispravni, e li odjeca kompletna

Proizvod nema odreden rok trajana.

Zabranjeno je samostalno madificiati proizvod. U sluaju bilo
kojih mehanickih ostecenja, puknuca, rupa, rastrganih Savova,
oStecenih zatvarata ili drugih clemenata, odje¢a vise nile
prikladna za uporabu

Proizvod nemojte upotrebljavati ako prilikom kontakta s kozom
uzrokuje alergijsku reakciju i ako je oStecen.

POZOR!

Odjeca e it od opasnosti kao 3to su: udarci, voda, visoka i
niska temperatura, voda, vatra, kemikalie, kiseline

Neka kemijska sredstva mogu Stetno utjecati na proizvod.
Detaljne informacije potraZite u proizvodata.

odreduju drugatije
Posebne preporuke vezane za odravanje

7| KX | &l

max «
pranjena susitina  [zabranjeno
. e | b GEE niskoj | kemisko

e | temperaturi | istenje

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCLJA
APSAUGINIAI DRABUZIAI

MODELIS: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Paskirt
Gaminys naudojamas vartotojo kiino apsaugai nuo mechaniniy
pazeidimy pavojaus (pvz., nubrozdinimy) ir minimaliy pavoju,
tokiy, kaip pvz., atmosferos veiksniy, kurie néra iSskirtiniai ar
ekstremaly
Gaminio atitkties vertinimas atliktas pagal norma IS0 13688:
2013, Tai yra individuali | kategorijos, paprastos konstrukcijos
apsauginé priemone, atitinkanti ES reglamenta 2016/425.
Visada reikia vertinti i sitikinti, kad gaminys uZtkrina reikiama
apsauga, numatyto darbo salygomis. Dél instrukcijoje pateikty
nepaisymo arba tioms darbo salygoms

5. Priefiira
Valymui nenaudokite iurksciy medziagy ir ésdinaniy skyséiy,

Detalizuotos prieZiiros rekomendacijos

nebent konkreEios prieidros instrukcijos nurodo kitaip.

G| X | =Y

6. Uvjeti transportiranja, Cuvanja i zbrinjavanja
Cuvajte na Cistom i suhom miestu, dalje od nagrizajucih
supstanca, otapala li para otapala, bez direkine ekspozicije na
sunce, na sobnoj temperaturi i relativnoj viaznosti okoline koja
ne premasuje 0%

Maksimalno vrijeme skladistenja iznosi 5 godina.

Tijekom transporta i skladistenja na proizvod nemojte stavljati
druge teze proizvode ili materijale jer bi moglo doci do
oteivanja proizvoda

Proizvod ne zahtijeva zbrinjavanje.

7. Pakiranje

Pakiranje sadri jedan komad odjece odredene velicine.

Na pakiranju su navedeni: kontakini podaci proizvodaga; tip,
model, veliZina, te sastav materijala proizvoda.

® ® & @

Pozorl Pozorl | Polietien male | Brinio
Cuvajte van | Opasnost od gustoce. Gistoti
dohvata | gusenja.

djece.

C1i] q3

Protitajte upute za uporabu, | Proizvod je ocienjen s
podtujte  upozorenja i gledi¥ta sukladnosti i
sigumosne wjete koje su | ispunjava standarde koji su
sadrzane u uputama na snazi u Europskoj uniji
4. Velitina :

Odjeta nakon stavljanja ne bi smiela ograniavati motoricke
mogucnosti korisnika. Veliéinu treba odabrati na osnovi tablice
s rezultatima mjerenja siluete prilozene proizvodu uzimajuéi u
obir veli€inu koju inace nosi korisnik.

5. Odrzavanje
Za tiééenje ne upotrebljavaite abrazivne ili agresivne
deterdzente - osim ako detaljne preporuke za odrZavanje

NEO
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8. Odgovorni subjekt

GTX Poland Sp. z 0.0. [d.0.0.] Sp. k. [kemanditno drustvo] ul.
Pograniczna 2/4, 02285 Varsava

Izjava o sukladnost dostupna je na:
81-680- https://bit y/309axy]
81-681- https://bit y/3094kM9
81-682- https://bit y/30aTCVt

neo-tools.com

bei numatytam darbui netinkamai pasirinkto darbo drabuZio, jo
apsauginés savybes gali pablogéti taip pat drabuzio apsauga
galibit visigkai neveiksminga.

2. Panaudotos medZiagos:
Pagrindiné medziaga - 100% medvilné, 180 g/m?
3. Naudojimas:

Prie$ naudodami panknnklte techning hukle 0 ypalingi: ar
drabufis nesuplyS degi

skaloti 0% | VIS i e MV
DC ) nebalin | ms. | 20 ZeTO) oy
110°C P I | valymu

laikymo ir  utilizavimo

oS
Laikykite Svarioje, sausoje vietoje, atokiau nuo ésdinantiy
medziagy, tipikliy arba tirpikliy gary, apsaugotoje nuo
saulés spinduly vietoje, patalpoje, kurioje vyrauja kambario
temperatdra, o oro drégnumas nevirSija 90%
Maksimalus sandéliavimo laikas yra § metai

Visus uzsegimus, ar nesugede taip pat, ar yra visas komplektas.
Drabuio naudojimo laikas neterminuotas.

Gaminys negali bt savavaligkai moifikuojamas. Dél bet kokiy
mechaniniy paZeidimy, trakimu, atsiradus skyléms, suplySus
sialéms, jeigu pazeidiamos Wirtinimo detalés ar kit elementai,
drabuiai tampa netinkamais naudoti.

Nenaudokite gaminio, jeigu dél o salytio su oda kyla alerginés
reakeijos arba s yra pateistas.

PASTABA!

Drabufiai neapsaugo nuo tokiy pavjingy veiksniy kaip:
smagiai, vanduo, aukita ir Zema temperatdra, vanduo, ugnis,
cheminés mediagos, rg3tys.

Kai kurios cheminés medziagos gali pakenkii gaminiui. Dél
igsamesnés informacios, §iuo klausimu, kreipkités  gamintoja.

B0 g3

Perskaitykite  naudojimo | Produktas buvo [vertintas ir
instrukcija bei laikykites | aitinka Europos Sajungoje
visy joje pateikty jspejimy ir | taikomus standartus.

saugos salygu.

4. Dydi
Drabuis negali it nei per platus, nei per siauras, apsivilktas
drabuis negali varéyti dévinciojo asmens judesiy.

Dydis turéty bati parenkamas pagal gaminio pateiktq dydziy
lentele, atsizvelgiant | drabuziy, kuriuos vartotojas paprastai
naudoja, dydj.

NEO
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arba gaminio negalima
prispausti kitas, sunkesniais daikais, kadangi esant tokioms
aplinkybems gaminys gali bii pazeistas

Gaminio utilizuoti nereikia,
Pakuoté

Pakuotéje yra vienas, nurodyto dydio drabuis.

Ant pakuotés yra nurodyta: kontaktiniai gamintoji duomenys,
tipas, modelis, dydis taip pat gaminio medziagy sudeéti.

® @ & @

Pozorl Pozorl | Polietilen nizke | Varujte
Varovatipred | Nevarnost | gostote. okolje
otroki, | zadusitve.

7.Atsakingas subjektas
GTX Poland Sp. z 0.0. Komanditiné bendrove, g. Pograniczna
2/4, 02-285 VarSuva

Atitikties deklaracija galima rast
81-680- htips://bitly/309a¥yj
81-681- https://bitly/3094kM9
81-682- https://bitly/30aTCVt

neo-tools.com

LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA
AizsARGAPGERBS

MODELIS: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. lzmantoana:

Produkts ir paredzéts lietotéja kermena aizsardzibai no
mehaniskajiem riskiem (piem., nobrazumiem) vai. tadiem
minimalajiem riskiem ka laika apstakl, kuriem nav iznémuma
vai ekstremalais raksturs.

Produktam i veikts atbilstibas novértéjums saskana ar
standartu

EN ISO 13688:2013. Tas ir vienkar3as konstrukcijas |
kategorijas individualas aizsardzibas ldzeklis saskana ar
Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes Regulu (ES) 2016/425.
Vienmér jaizvérte, vai produkts nodrogina darba apstakliem
atbilstoSo aizsardzibu. LietoSanas instrukcija ietverto prasibu
neievérosana vai arf veicamajiem darbiem un to apstakliem
neathilstosa apiérba izvele var sekmét aizsardzbas
pasliktinaganos vai tas izzusanu.

2. Materialu sastavs:
Galvenais materials - 100% kokvilna, 180 g/m?

3. Lieto3ana:

Pirms lietosanas parbaudit produkta tehnisko stavokli, it
Tpasi, vai apgérbs nav saplésts, vai apgerbam nav viegli
uzliesmojoso traipu, vai visas aizdares ir funkciongjosas, vai
apgrbs ir pilnigs.

Nedrikst patvaligi parveidot produktu. Jebkadu mehanisko
bojjumu, plisumu, caurumu, saplésto 3uvju, bojato aizdaru
vai citu elementu gadfjuma apgérbs zaudé piemérotibu
lietosanai.

Nedrikst ja saskarsme ar adu rodas alergisk
reakcijas vai ja produks ir bojats.
UZMANTBU!

Apgérbs neaizsarga no tadiem riskiem a sitieni, augsta un
zem temperatira, Gdens, uguns, Kimiskas vielas, skabes.
Dazas Kimiskas vielas var negativi- ietekmét produkiu
Detalizétu informaciju par 30 tému var sniegt razotajs

5. Kopfana
TirfSanai nedrikst izmantot abrazivus materialus un agresivus
mazgaSanas lidzeklus, ja vien paie kopSanas nosacijumi
1o nenosaka citadi.

Tpagie kopganas nosacijumi

a7 | 4| = &l

gludinat
mazgat 40°C | aicliegts $a08 zema | iegts
temp. balinat kas nav _— tirit
augstaka par imiski
11oc

Uzglabat ira un sausa viet3, dro3a attaluma no kodigam
vielam, $kidinatajiem un to tvaikiem, no tieso saules staru
jetekmes pasargata vieta istabas temperatira, relativa
mitruma, kas neparsniedz 90%

Maksimalais uzglabaSanas laiks ir 5 gadi.

TransportéSanas un uzglabaSanas laika nedrikst saspiest
produktu ar citiem smagakiem produktiem vai materialiem,
jo tie var bojat produktu. Produktam nav nepiecieSama
utilizacia.

7. lepakojums

lepakojuma if noteikta izméra viens apgérba gabals.

Uz iepakojuma ir noraditi: razotsja kontakidati; produkta tips,
modelis, izmérs, ka ari materialu sastavs.

® ® & @

Uzmantbul | Uzmanibu! | Zemablivuma | Rapéjieties
Sargatno $ polietiléns | par tiribu

B0 ce

Izlasit litoSanas instrukciju, | Produktam it veikta
ievérot taja ietvertos | atbilstibas novértésana,
bridingjumus un  droSibas | un tas izpilda  standartu
nosacijumus prasibas, kas i speka
Eiropas Savieriba

4. lzmérs:

Apgérbam nevajadzétu ierobezot vai apgritint lietotaja
kustibas. lzmérs ir japiemeklé atbilsto3i produktam
pievienotajai izméru tabulai, nemot véra apgérba izméru, ko
lietotajs parasti nésa.
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bérniem risks
8. Atbildigais uzngmums

67X Poland Sp.  0.0. Sp. k., ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Varsava, Polija

Atbilstibas deklarcij i pieejama
81-680- https:/bit y/309axyj
81-681- https:/bit y/3094kM9
81-682- htps:/bit ly/30aTCVE

neo-tools.com

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
VAROVALNO 0BLAEILO:

MODEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Uporaba:

Proizvod je namenjen zaStiti telesa uporabnika pred
mehanskimi  nevamostmi  (npr. pred odrgninami) in
‘minimalnimi nevarnostmi, kot so vremenski dejavniki, ki niso
izjemni ali ekstremni.

Proizvod je bil ocenjen glede skladnosti s standardom

EN 150 13688:2013. Je sredstvo osebne zasite kategorije | s
preprosto sestavo v skladu z Uredbo EU 2016/425.

Vedno je treba ocenit, ali proizvod zagotavlja ustrezno zasito
za delovne pogoje. Neupostevanje priporotil iz navodil ali
neustrezna izbira oblatila glede na pogoje in izvajano delo,
lahko povzrotita poslabSanje ali izpad ucinkovite zasite.

2. Sestavine:
Glavni material - 100% bomba?, 180 g/m?

3. Natin uporabe:

Pred uporabo je treba preveriti tehniéno stanje, zlasti pa, da
obleka: ni strgana, zamazana z madei lahkovnetljivih snovi;
da 5o vsa zapetja ustrezna, da je obleka popolna.

Proizvod nima doloZene Zivljenjske dobe.

Proizvoda ni dovoljeno samostojno spreminjati. V. primeru
mehanskih poskodb, razpok, lukenj, raztrganih ivov,
poskodovanih pritrdilnih elementov ali drugih elementov,
oblatilo ni primerno za uporabo.

Izdelka ne uporablaite, e v stiku s koZo povaroci alergijo ali
je poskodovan.

POZOR:

Oblatilo ne varuje pred nevarostmi, kot so udarci, voda,
visoka in nizka temperatura, ogenj, kemikalie, isline.
Dolocene kemijske snovi lahko Skodljvo vplivajo na ta
proizvod. Podrobne informacije v zvezi s tem so na voljo pri
prozvajalcu.

C1i] Ce

Preberite navodila, | lzdelek je  bil predmet
upostevajte v njih navedena | ocenjevanja ~skladnosti in
vamostna  opozorila in | izpolnjuje  standarde, ki
pogoje! veljajo na ozemlju Evropske

unije,

4. Mere:

Oblatila ne smejo omejevati ali ovirati gibalnih sposobnosti
uporabnika. Velikost je treba izbrati na podlagi pregledhice
velikosti, ki e pritriena na izdelek, ob upoStevanju velikosti
oblail, ki jih na splogno nosi uporabnik

5. Hramba
Za tigtenje ni dovoljeno uporabljati brusnih materialov in

NEO
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agresivnih detergentov — & posebna navodila za vzdrzevarje
ne doloajo drugate.
Posebna navodila za vzdrzevanje

a7 | 4|~

likatipri

X

prati pri posuSite | i
temp. 40c | "0 | T e, | PrANIZK o
oe | temperaturi

6. Pogoji za prevoz, skladisEenje in odstranjevanje
Hraniti v Eistem in suhem mestu stran od jedkih snovi, razredzil
ali hlapov razredtil, brez neposrednega dostopa sonénih
Jarkov, pri sobni temperaturi in relativni vlagi okolice, ki ne
presega 90 %.

Najdaljze obdobje skladiscenja je 5 let.

Na izdelek med prevozom ali hrambo ni dovoljeno pritiskati
2 drugimi teZjimi izdelki ali materiali, saj to lahko poskoduje
izdelek.

lzdelek ne zahteva reciklaze.

7. Embalaza

EmbalaZa vsebuje en kos oblatila dolotene velikosti.

Na embalai se nahajajo: kontakini podatki proizvajalca; tip,
model, velikost i sestava izdelka.

® ® & &

Pozor! Pozorl | Polietilen nizke | Varujte
Varovati pred | Nevarnost gostote. okolje
otroki. zaduitve.

8. Odgovorni subjekt

67X Poland Sp. 2 0.0. Spétka Komandytowa, 02-285 Warszawa
ul. Pograniczna 2/4

Izjava o skladnostije na voljo na:
81-680- https:/bit y/309aXy]
81-681- htps:/bit y/3094kM9
81-682- https://bit.ly/30aTCVt
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WHCTPYKLIMA 3A YNOTPEBA
3awurHo obnekno

MOJEN: 81-680; 812-681; 81-682

1. Npunomenue:

Mpoaykrsr e np

OT MEXaHWHM ONaCHOCTM (Hanp. OHYNBAHUR) M MAHAMANH
ONaCHOCTI KaTD aTMOCHEPHY BIMAHWA, KOUTO HAMAT yHWKaneH
HUTO EHCTPEMeH XapaKTep.

TIpORYKTST € 61 NOJNEH Ha OUEHKa Ha CLOTBETCTBUETD Bb3
ocHoBa Ha cranaapT EN IS0 13688:2013. Mpenicrasniea cpencTeo
33 /KA 3AULMTA OT KTerOPU | C NPOCTA KOHCTPYKUMA CBIACHO
Perament EC 2016/425.

Bvaru TpabBa £a ce MpeleHM, iANM M3ENMETD OCHTYpRBa
COTBETHATa, OTTOBAPALLA Ha YCHOBUATA 3a paboTa, 3alLMTa.
HecnassaHero Ha NpenopE+ATe, NOCO|EHM B UHCTPYKLIMATa W
HenpasuneH 1360p Ha 0GNEKNOT) 3a YCIOBUATa M U3BLPLLBAHTE
PaBOTHY [EAHOCTM MOWe 2 FA0BeAE A0 BNOWABAHE W JIMTCa
Ha ediexTVBHa 3aLLMTa.

2. Cuera:
Ockosen Marepian - 100% nawy, 180g/m?

3. Hauww wa ynotpe6a:
Mpen vanonssake TpAGEa 43 NPOBEPUTE  TEXHUMECHOTO
CRCTORHYE, 3 MO-CTIEUATHO AATH OTENTOTD: He € paKLCaNo,
AMBPCEHO C NeCHO3ANAIMMA  BECTEZ;  [AIM B

lpoRyKTsT MOIe i ce Wanonssa Geacposo,

NpoAyKTa TabMLa 32 pasMepU Ha GUIYPaTa KaTO ce BaeMe
MDEABUA Pa3MEPa Ha OBTEKTOTO, KOBTO OBHKHOBEHO HOCH
noTpeGiutens.

5. Mopapbika
3a noumCTBaKe He GM8a A Ce UanONBaT a6paBHM
MaTEpHaTA 1 arpeCHEHM AETEPTEHTH - OCB.H kO T0BA He e
NpenopLYBa B yKa3aHMATa 3a NOAAPbHKA.

TloApo6HM yKasakWA 3a NOAAPbHKa

W | || =

Ina ce nepe g| wacywere | fa e ce
13 He ce |Temnepatypa
npy HucKa | ucTi

wabensa | 3a magene

40°C

110°¢ "

6. YcnoBuA 3a TPaHCOPTMpaHe, CbXpaHeHue W
o6essperpane

[la ce CoXpaHABA Ha WACTO M CyXO MACTO, faned or
PasMKAAIL BEUIECTBA, PaSTBOPUTENN WM U3NpEHUA Ha
PasTEOPUTEN, Ge3 QMPEKTEH [OCTBN Ha CTBHYEBH MbYM,
B Craiita TeMNepaTypa W MpU OTHOCHTENHG BNAMHOCT Ha
OKONHaTa cpefa, He HagaLaBaLLa 90%.

MaKCUMANHUAT COK 3 CLXPaHEHME e 5 FOAMHL.

Bonysait
Ha KGKBUTO ¥ i3 60 MEXGHUHHA YBPENIGHHR, TYKHATHHM,
YW, PaHLCaHI LWeBOBE, NOBPEeHN SaKOMHETHA WA FYTH
CreMeHTH, OBTICIOND He € TOAHO 32 yOTPeBa.
TIpORyKTST He 6152 A Ce VANOT3B3, BKO P KOHTBKT C KOWaTa
PEQVISBHKEa AMEPTVHM CHMITOMM W € 67 NOBPeAeH.
BHAMAHME!
06TeT0TO He NPeANa3ea OT TakiABa ONACHOCT KATOYARP, BORA,
BHICOKa M HACKA TEMTEPTYPa, BOZA, OB, XUMUKIV, KACRTVAHA.
HAKOM XMY4eCKA BELLIECTBA MOTaT 42 OKA3BAT BPEAHO BIVAHYE

Tlo speme Ha poayKTT He 6uBa
A2 e TPUTMCHa C APYTW, NO-TewGt MPOAYKTA W MaTEpUaT,
Tt KaTO T08a MOJHe A A0BEE A0 TOBPEHAZHETO My
TIpORYKTET He ce HywAae oT oBe3apergate.

7. Onakoska

Onakoskara ChABpHa equn 6pofi onekno, & onpegenen
pasmep.

BupYy ONGKOBKATa Ca HaHECeHM: AGHHMTE 33 KOWIBKT
Ha MPOM3BODWTEN; TN, MOReN, paIMep M CBCTAB Ha

5Py MpoRyTa a3 Tova TpA6ea aa
THpCHTe pU MpONBCRHTEN,

B0 q3

Tposerere. WHCTpyHMATa 3a | Vagenvemo e Gano nonnomes
ofcnyieaHe U CasBaiMTe | Ha OLEHK Ha CLOTBETCTBHETD
CMLpHAATE Ce B HeR |W OTUBPR Ha CTRHRATATE,
PERYTPENIHA W MPaBHTA | AEACTEALIA Ha TepUTOPHATa Ha
3 6esonaciocr. Esponeiiow Cisos.

4. Pasmep:

Cren oBnusake o6nexnoro He 6Wea na orpaHMaza HATO
£ SaTYOHAEA ABMKEHWATA HA NOTPESMTENA. PasMepi
TPABa 2 Gbae UIBPaH B3 OCHOB Ha MPATOMEHTa KM
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B NpoayKTa.
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Brwvarvella | Buumanve! | Monverunen | Tpuwere
ce naaw faned | OnackocT o | ¢ Hucka cesa
OTQOCTbNaKa | yaywagake. | NMBTHOCT. | WucTorara

e
8. OTrosopHa cTonaHcKa eAuHMLA

GTX Poland Sp. z 0.0. Sp. k., ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Warszawa

[leKnapaunATa 3a COTBETCTEME & AOCTBNA Ha:
81-680- htips://bitly/309a¥yj
81-681- https://bitly/3094kMS
81-682- https://bitly/30aTCVt
neo-tools.com

1. Upotreba
Proizvod je namenjen zatit tela od mehanickih opasnosti (npr.
trijanje) i minimalnih opasnosti poput atmosferskih Einilaca koji
nemaju izuzetan il ekstreman Karakter.

Proizvod je uskladen sa zahtevima norme

ENISO 13688:2013. Predstavlja sredstvo za zasfitu individualne
kategorije |

o jednostavnoj konstrukciji u skladu sa odlukom EU 2016/425
Uvek treba proceniti da i proizvod ispunjava zahteve za
zastitu na datom poslu. Nepridriavanje saveta koji se nalaze
u uputstvu, il Lo% odabir odeée prema uslovima i poslu koji se
obavlja, moze dovesti do pogor3anja li nedostatka efikasnosti
zatite

2. Sastav materijala:
Glavni materijal - 100% pamuk, 180 g/m?

3. Natin upotrebe:

odeta: nie pocepana, poprskana lako zapaljivim supstancama;
dalisu svi rajsfer3lusi ispravni, da i e odeca kompletna.
Proizvod moe da se koristi neodredeno dugo.

Nije dozvoljeno samostalno menjati proizvod. U sluaju bilo
kakih mehanitkih oStecenja, poderotina, rupa, otvorenih
Savova, odtecenh rajsfer3lusa i drugih elemenata, odeca gubi
svoju korisnost prilikom upotrebe.

Proizvod ne koristit ukoliko u kontaktu s kozom izaziva alergiju
il ukoliko je oSteten.

PAZNJA!

Odeta ne Stiti od opasnosti kao o su: udarci, voda, visoka i
niska temperatura, voda, vatra, hemikalie, kiseline.

Odredene hemijske supstance mogu imati Stetno dejstvo na
ovaj proizvod. Detaljne informacie o tome potrebno je zatraiti
od proizvodata.

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU
ZASTITNA ODECA
MODEL: 81-680;

81-681; 81-682

agresivne deterdzente - osim ako opsiti saveti za konzervaciju

ne navode drugacie.

Op3ti saveti za konzervaciju

7| KX |

pratina peglatl | i
ne | namaks. ne gisit
temperaturi naniskoj
od 40°C izbeljivati hemijski
od 110°C

6. Uslovi transporta, tuvanja i upotrebe
Cuvati na Eistom i suvom mestu, dalje od korozivnih supstanci,
razredivata ili gasova razredivaga, dalje od neposrednog
uticaja sunevih zraka, na sobnoj temperaturi i vlaznosti
okruzenja koja ne prelazi 90%.

Maksimalni period odlaganja u magacinu iznosi 5 godina.
Zabranjeno je prignjecivati proizvod prilikom transporta i
skladistenje sa drugim tezim predmetima ili materijalima, jer
to moge da oSteti proizvod.

Proizvod ne zahteva odlaganje.

7. Pakovanje

Ambalaza sadrii jedan komad odee, u navedenim
dimenzijama.

Na ambalai se nalazi: kontakt podaci proizvodata; tip, model,
dimenzije, kao i sastav materijala proizvoda.

® ® &

Pamnjal | Paznjal | Polietilen iske | Brinite o
Cuvatiod | Opasnostod |  gustine. Gistoéi
dece. quienja.

B0 Ce

Proitati  uputstvo  za| Proizvod je  podvrgnut
upotrebu,  pridrzavati  se |ispitivanju  kvaliteta i

wpozorenja | saveta  za| ispunjava standarde
bezbednost koji se u njemu | obavezujuée  na terenu
nalaze. Evropske Unije

4. Dimenzijs
Odeca, nakon oblagena, ne treba da ogranicava nifi otezava
kretanje i pokrete korisnika. Dimenzije treba birati prema
tabeli za merenje figure, koja se nalazi na postavi proizvoda,
uzimajuci u obzir dimenziju odece koju orisnik inace nosi.

5. Konzervas
Za ciscenje nije dozvoljeno koristiti abrazivne materijale i

NEO

TooLS

8. Odgovorno lice

67X Poland Sp. z 0.0. Sp. k. ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Warszawa

Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na:
81-680- https://bit y/309ay]
81-681- https://bt ly/3094kM9
81-682- https://bit ly/30aTCVL

neo-tools.com

OAHTIEE I'lA TON XPHETH
TPOXTATEYTIKH ENAYMAEIA

MONTEAO: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Xphon

To npoidv npoopiZetal yia v npoctacia tou xphom and v
enifpoon pXavIKGY  napayoviey (nx.  Tpaupatiopolc tou
Béppatog) kai toug ENaxIToug KIVBUVOUG N.X. 6w aTHooPaIpIKoi
napGyoVIEs ot onofol Bev ouyKataAEyoVIal GToug AKIaKTOUG otE
otoug aKpalou.

To npoidv éxer AdBe niotonoinon Katd to npdwno EN 1O
136882013, Anotehel péoo  aropkic npootaciag  anhig
Kataokeuf, Katdooetal omv Tn KAdon OURGWVG HE Tov
Kavoviops EE un' apiByiov 2016/425.

BePawBeite 6u 10 npoidv nopéxer Ty kat@Mnkn npootaoia
avéoya pe TG ouvBiKes epyaoias, Mn Tpnon twv unoBei€ewov
ow napatiBevtal otig Napoloeg oBnyieg 6nw Kai n enoyh g
evbuyiaoiag epyaoiag nou ivar akatGMnkn yia TG oWBRKE TG
Xpiiong G, evbéxetar va npokahéoel T peicoon Tou eninéSou
fpoaaciag f T pn napé TG anoteeoaukfc npootaoia,

2. Yhwa:
Kipto ukiks - 100% BapBaxi, 180 g/m?

3. Kavéveg xphong:

Mo and m xprion Tou npoidviog ehéyEe Ty Kadoroon Tou, Kat
ouyKeKpWEva: n evbupaoia Bev npénet va pépel oKiofTa i va elvat
epeopiévn pe etiphexta Uk, 6ha ta KouunGyata B npénet va elvat
o€ Aetoupykih Katdotaon, n GuoKeUGoia TG evBupasiag npénet va
eivotrivipng. 0 xpovog xprong tou npoidvio efval anepiépiotog,
Anayopeieta n_aubaipem ononoinon TG KIOKER 10U

nivaa nou_ npoccpréra ato poidy, AayBdvovtas unéyn o
éyeBog Ing kaBnpepivc

5. Opovtiba
Anayopederat n xprion SiaBpewTKibv Kal anofeoTkev
anoppuNaVIIKcY y1a Tov KaBapioys Tou MPGIBVIOG, EKTSG
£ UNOBEIVGETa1 BIOOpETIKG OTOUG Kavoveg gpoviibac
Tou npoidvIog,

YnoBei€eis ppoviisas

@ 5| = D=

4 ana- @ .
nhéveranoe | " e

0V e ovooia S0 | oot

Aeievon | G110 [EPHOFO00l koépiyo

6. LuvBAKeq petagopdc, anoBAkcuong  Kat
petaxeiplong Katd v andppiyn

QuMdEee 10 npoidv o€ KaBapd Kai Enpd pEpog Mou. eiva

npootateupévo ané v aneueiag ékBeon otov Akio, oE

an6otaon aopakeac anG KauoTké ouoies, BIaAUTKG f atyiodc

Tou, o€ Bepliokpaoia Seapatiou Kat oxenk uypacia éuwg 90%.

H éyiotn nepioiog anoBikeuong avépxetal ota 5 étn.

Katé t petapopd Kat  pikaEn, anayopedetal n tonoBémon

Bapéwyv goptiwv €ni Tou npoidviog, BIoU evbéxetal va

npokahéaouv BAGRN tou.

To npoidv Bev xpriZe! e1BIKNC HETaXEipIONG Katé TV andppiyn.

40°C

npoi6viog, I BhaBav, gBopdc,
KOaTOG 10U UpdoaTOG, wnnmm avolypanoc v pagd,
wac Yiaxpi .

eV npénet va xpnotonoieite o npoidy edv Katd v €nagh e
Séppa mpoxael chkepyic avupbaei f o€ nepioon nou (épe
BAdBn.

TIPOZOXH! H evbupooia Bev npootateler anb tétooug, kvbivouc
610c; Kpoion, vepd, g Kt xapk Beppokpaia, GAEYG, pkES
ke, off. Opiopéves Ky oveies BEHETl va empeioow
apyTK 0 npoidv autd, Zre T Aeopepeic mhnpogopies and
oV KoTooKeLOOT

L[] e

Im ouokevaola  avoyphgoviat: otoxEla enkovwviag Tou
KataoKEUOaTh, oG, HoviEho, péYEBoG katukikd Tou npoidvog.

® @ & @

Npooox! | Mpoooxl | NohvaiBnkévio | BpoviiZete

Oudgieoe | Kivbovoc | xopmic | tonpiéy
pépnorou | mayod. | nukvémiag. | va eiva
Bev éxouv KaBopo.

npdaBaon 1

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
BESCHERMENDE KLEDING

MoDEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Toepassing:

Het product wordt gebruikt om het lichaam van de drager te
beschermen tegen mechanische gevaren (bijv. schaafwonden)
en minimale gevaren zoals atmosferische agentia die niet van
uitzonderlijke of extreme aard zijn.

belemmeren. De maat moet worden gebaseerd op de tabel
met lichaamsmaten die bij het product wordt geleverd,
rekening houdend met de maat van het Kledingstuk dat de
drager gewoonlik draagt.

Het product is aan een
op basis van de norm

EN IS0 13688:2013. is een PBM van categorie | met een
eenvoudig ontwerp in overeenstemming met EU-verordening
2016/425.

Schuurmiddelen en agressieve reinigingsmiddelen

mogen niet worden gebruikt voor reiniging - tenzij anders

aangegeven in de specifieke onderhoudsinstructies.
Specifieke onderhoudsaanbevelingen

Beoordeel altjd of het product voldoende biedt
voor de werkomstandigheden. Het niet opvolgen van de
aanbevelingen in de instructies, of de verkeerde kledingkeuze
voor de omstandigheden en het werk dat wordt uitgevoerd,
kan leiden tot een verslechtering of het ontbreken van
effectieve bescherming.

2. Materiaalsamenstelling:
Hoofdmateriaal - 100% katoen, 180 g/m?

3. Wijze van gebruik:

Controleer voor gebruik de staat van het Kledingstuk, in het
bijzonder of het: niet gescheurd of belekt is met brandbare
stoffen; of alle sluitingen in orde zin; of het Kledingstuk
compleet s.

Het product kan onbeperkt gebruikt worden

Breng zelf geen wizigingen aan in het product, In geval
van mechanische schade, scheuren, gaten, gescheurde
naden, beschadigde sluitingen of andere elementen, is het
Kledingstuk onbruikbaar.

Gebruik et product niet als het allergische symptomen
veroorzaakt b contact et de huid of als de huid beschadigd
is. OPMERKING! Kleding beschermt et tegen gevaren zoals
schokken, water, hoge en lage temperaturen, water, vuur,
chemicalién, zuren.

Bepaalde chemicalién kunnen een nadelig effect hebben
op het product. Raadpleeg de fabrikant voor gedetailleerde

L[] q3

NaBdore 1 obnyies xponc, | To npoidy éxer ehepel Kt
axolouBete TG ouotdoeiC | ouppoppANETal  MPOg T
Kol MpEE T0UG KavOveg | anamioeig v mpotUnv
aogadeiog nou. nopatBeviat | nou xbouy oty Eupondiikh
ceauiég. Evoon

4. MéyeBog:
H evbupiaoia Bev npénet va Buokohebet f va nepiopiGel UG Kvigeic,
Tuvordtal va ené€ere 1o katdMnko péyeBog adppuva e Tov
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8. YnedBuvo npéowno

67X Poland Sp. 20.0. Spitka Komandytowa, 02-285 Warszawa
ul. Pograniczna 2/4

H tkwon oupp8pgwong BiatiBerat o BiedBuvan:
81-680- https://bit.y/309aKyj
81-681- https://bitly/3094kMS
81-682- https://bitly/30aTCVt
neo-tools.com

Lees de gebruksaanwizing | et product  werd
enneem de waarschuwingen | onderworpen  aan  een
en

en voldoet aan de normen
die van toepassing zijn in de
Europese Unie.

daarin in acht.

4. Grootte:
Wanneer het Kledingstuk wordt gedragen, mag het
de bewegingsvrifveid van de drager niet beperken of

NEO
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wassenop | niet | ijzer bij |droog bij lage|niet chemisch
40°C | bleken |max.110°C| temperatuur |  reinigen

6. Transport, opslag en verwijdering:

Bewaren op een schone en droge plaats, uit de buurt van
biftende stoffen, oplosmiddelen of oplosmiddeldampen,
buiten direct zonlicht, bij kamertemperatuur en een relatieve
luchtvochtigheid van maximasl 90%.

De maximale opslagperiode is § jaar.

Het product mag tijdens transport en opslag niet geplet
worden door andere, zwaardere producten of materialen,
omdat dit het product kan beschadigen.

Het product hoeft niet te worden weggegooid.

7. Verpakkin
Het pakket bevat één kledingstuk i de opgegeven maat

0p de verpakking vind j: d de fabri
type, model, maat en materiaalsamenstelling van het product.

® @ & &

Let oy Let op: Polyethyleen | Zorg voor
buiten bereik | verstikkings- | metlage | netheid.
van kinderen | gevaar. dichtheid

bewaren

8. Verantwoordelijke partij:

61X Poland Sp. z 0.0. Commanditaire vennootschap , 02-285
Warschau vwvww2/4 Pograniczna-straat

De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op:
81-680- https://bit y/309ay]

81-681- https://bi ly/3094kM9

81-682- hitps://bitly/30aTCVE

neo-tools.com

INSTRUGOES DE UTILIZACAO
VESTUARIO DE PROTEGAD

MODELO: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Aplicagdo:

0 produto serve para proteger o corpo do utiizador contra
riscos mecanicos (por ex. abrasdes) e riscos minimos tais
como condicBes atmosféricas nao excecionais ou extremas.

0 produto foi sujeito & avaliagao da conformidade de acordo
comanorma

EN IS0 13688:2013. € o equipamento de protedo individual
da categoria |, de estrutura simples conforme com a Diretiva
da UE 2016/425.

E sempre necessrio verificar se o produto garante a protegdo
adequada as condicdes de trabalho. O incumprimento das
presentes instrucdes ou a selecio de roupa inadequada s
condicBes e ao cardter de trabalhos pode levar a deterioragdo
ou ineficécia da protecao.

2. Composigdo:
Material principal - 100% algodzo, 180 g/m?

3. Modo de utiliza
Antes de utlizar o produto, é necessério verificar se a
foupa ndo estd rasgada, nao tem manchas de substancias
inflaméveis, se todos os fechos abrem  fecham corretamente
esearoupa é completa.

0 produto pode ser utilizado por prazo indeterminado.

0 utiizador no pode modificar o produto por conta prépria.
Em caso de quaisquer danos mecanicos, ruturas, furos,
costuras rasgadas, fechos ou outros elementos danificados,
aroupa ndo pode ser utiizada.

Néo utilzar o produto danificado ou se causa alergia em
contacto com a pele.

ATENCAQ!

A'oupa ndo protege contra riscos tais como pancadas, 4gua,
alta e baixa temperatura, fogo, produtos quimicos, 4cidos.
Algumas substéncias quimicas podem afetar o produto. As
informacdes detalhadas acerca disso devem ser procuradas
no fabricante.

B0 Ce

Leia as instrugdes de|O produto foi sujeito &
utilizagio e siga  as | avaliagdo da conformidade e
adverténcias e condices de | cumpre os padrdes vigentes
sequranga nelas constantes. | na Unio Europeia.

4. Tamanho:

A roupa utilizada ndo deve comprometer nem dificultar as
capacidades motoras do utilizador. 0 tamanho deve ser
selecionado com base na tabela de medicdo da silhueta
anexada ao produto, devendo-se considerar também o
tamanho habitualmente usado pelo utilizador.

NEO
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5. Conservagio
E proibido utilizar produtos abrasivos ou detergentes
agressivos para limpar a roupa, a no ser que as indicacdes
de conservagao disponham em contrério

Indicagdes de conservagio detalhadas

@7 | § |~

34

passar ndo
o utlizar| 27603 | secar | lmpar
lavar a k0 "0 abaxa | com
lixivia [P
méx. de
10 quimicos

6. Condigdes de transporte, armazenamento e
eliminagio

Armazenar o produto em lugar limpo e seco, afastado de

substancias corrosivas, solventes ou vapores de solventes,

a0 abrigo da luz solar direta, a temperatura ambiente & com

humidade relativa maxima de 90%.

0 prazo maximo de armazenamento é de 5 anos.

Durante o transporte e armazenamento, 0 produto ndo pode

ser comprimido por outros produtos ou materiais mais

pesados, podendo isso danificé-lo.

0 produto no precisa de ser eliminado,

7. Embalagem

A embalagem contém uma peca num determinado tamanho.
Na embalagem encontram-se os dados de contacto do
fabricante, o tipo, modelo, tamanho e a composicao do
produto.

® ® & @

AMencéol | Atengéol | Polietieno | Mantenha
Proteger das | Risco de debaixa | alimpeza
criangas. | _asfixia. | _densidade.

8. Entidade responsével

GTX Poland Sp. 2 0.0. Sp. k., Rua Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Varstvia

A declaragao de conformidade est disponivel em:
81-680- https://bit y/309a¥yj

81-681- hitps://bt ly/3094kM9

81-682- https://bit ly/30aTCVt

neo-tools.com

MANUAL DE USO
ROPA DE PROTECCIGN

MODELO: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682

1. Aplicacié
El producto se utiliza para proteger el cuerpo del usuario
contra riesgos mecanicos (por ejemplo, abrasiones) y
riesgos minimos, como factores atmosféricos, que no son
excepcionales ni extremos.

El producto ha sido sometido a evaluacion de conformidad
segln la norma EN ISO 13688:2013. Es un producto de
proteccion individual de la categoria | con una estructura simple
seglin el reglamento de la UE 2016/425.

Siempre debe evaluar si el producto ofrece una proteccién
adecuada a las condiciones de trabajo. El incumplimiento
de las instrucciones contenidas en las instrucciones o una
mala seleccién de la ropa para las condiciones y los trabajos
ejecutados pueden causar el deterioro o la falta de proteccién
efectiva.

Material principal - 100% algodén, 180 g/m?

3. Modo de aplicacién:

Antes de usar, verifique la condicion técnica, y en particular, si la
ropa: o et rasgads, manchada con sustancias nflamables; i
todos

5. Mantenimiento

No utilice productos abrasivos o detergentes agresivos para
la limpieza, a menos que las instrucciones de mantenimiento
especifiquen lo contrario.

detalladas de
(7| 4| = X
lavaren planchar a
no 2 secar a bajajno lavar en
temp. de blanguear | TP M3 oo
40°C de 110°C
. Condiciones de transporte, fento y
tratamiento.

Almacene en un lugar limpio, seco y alejado de sustancias
corrosivas, solventes o vapores de solventes; sin luz solar
directa, a temperatura ambiente y la humedad relativa no
superior al 90

El perfodo méximo de almacenamiento es de 5 afos.

Durante el transporte o almacenamiento, el producto no se debe
presionar con otros productos o materiales més pesados, ya

drian dafiarl

Elproductose puede uzar i mite de empo.
No modifcar el producto por su cuenta, En caso de cualquier dafo
mecénico, gietas, agujeros, costuras rotas, hebilas dafadas, la
ropa dejade ser apropiada para el uso.

El producto no se debe uiizar si en contacto con la piel causa
sintomas alérgicos, 0 se ha dahiado.

ATENCION:

La ropa no protege contra amenazas tales como golpes, agua, altay
baja temperalura, agua, fuego, productos quimicos, &cidos;

Clertas sustancias quimicas pueden causar dafo al producto. Para
més informacién,contacte con el fabricante.

1] e

f producto no requiere tratamiento de residuos:

7. Embalaje

Elpaguete c de ropa, ( ificada
EL paguete contiene: datos de contacto del fabricante; tipo,
modelo, tamafio y composicion del material del producto.

® ®| & |

iAtencién! | iAtencién! | Polieilenode | Cuide
Mantener | Riesgode | baja densidad. | limpieza
alejadode | asfria.
los nifos.

8. Entidad

Lea el manual de uso, siga |El producto ha  sido
las advertencias y as reglas | sometido a evaluacién de la
de seguridad incluidas. conformidad y cumple con
las normas en vigor en la
Unién Europea.

4. Talla:

Después de ponerla, la ropa no debe limitar ni dificultar
las habilidades de movimiento del usuario. La talla debe
seleccionarse baséndose en la tabla de medicién de la estatura
adjunta al producto, teniendo en cuenta la talla de la ropa
generalmente utilizada por el usuario.
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67X Poland Sp. z 0.0. Sp. k., ul. Pograniczna 2/4 02-285
Varsovia, Polonia

La declaracién de conformidad estd disponible en:
81-680- https://bit y/309axy]

81-681- https://bit y/3094kM9

81-682- htps:/bit y/30aTCVt

neo-tools.com

KASUTUSJUHEND
KAITSERIETUS

MUDEL: 81-680; 81-681; 81-682
1. Kasutusala: K just
Toode on méeldud kasutaja keha kaitsmiseks mehaaniliste ei ole Geldud teisiti.
vigastuste (naiteks marrastuste) eest ja naiteks ilmastikuga Eri-hooldusjuhised
seotud ohtude eest, mis ei ole erandliku ega ekstreemse
iseloomuga m X @
Toodetud kooskdlas normiga EN 1SO 13688:2013. Tegemist
on | kategooria mille ehitus on lihtne

madruse UE 2016/425 kohasel.

Kasutaja peab alati hindama, kas toode tagab konkreetsetes
todtingimustes vajaliku kaitse. Kasutusjuhendis sisalduvate
juhiste eiramine vBi taatingimustega sobimatu toote valimine

véib pahjustada ohuolukorda ja jatta kaitseta.

2. Materjal:
Peamine materjal - 100% puuill, 180g/m?

3. Kasutamine:

Enne kasutama asumist kontrollige toote tehnilist seisu,
eelkdige seda, kas riietus ei ole rebenenud, maardunud
tuleohtlike ainetega, kas Kaik kinnitused on t6okorras ja kas
toode on terviklik.

Toodet vdib kasutada tahtajatult.

Toodet ei tohi iseseisvalt imber teha. Mistahes mehaaniliste
kahjustuste, lohede, aukude, rebenenud Gmbluste,
kahjustatud kinnituste v6i muude elementide korral kaotab
toode kasutusk®lblikkuse.

Arge kasutage toodet juhul, kui see pahjustab kokkupuutel
nahaga allergiailminguid vai on kahjustatud.

TAHELEPANU!

Toode ei kaitse selliste ohutegurite eest nagu [6ogid, vesi,
Kbrge ja madal temperatuur, tul, kemikaalid happed.

Teatavad kemikaalid vGivad toodet kahjustada. Selle kohta 0

saate tapsemat infot tootjalt.

B0 Ce

mitte
pesta || wikida | ivatada || e
fempera- |\ vendada) madalal || colst
tuuril 40°C Kuni 110°C
puhasms(
, hoiustus- ja
Hoida puttas ja kuivas kohas, eemal sioviavatest aietest
lahustitestja

Kaitsta
Hoida toatemperatuurilja sutelise ahuniiskuse juures kuni 90%
Ladustamise maksimaalne aeg on 5 aastat,
Transpordi ja_hoiustamise ajaks ei tohi tootele asetada teisi
raskeid tooteid vi materjale, sest see vaib toodet kahjustada.
Toode ei vaja utiliseerimist.

7. Pakend:

Pakend sisaldab thte pakendil néidatud suuruses rdivaeset.
Pakendil on toodud jargmised andmed: tootja kontaktandmed;
toote tiiip, mudel, suurus ja materjali koostis.

A% -
& | &
® @ &3
Tahelepanu! | Tahelepanu! | Vaikese | Hoolitsege

Hoidke lastele | Lambumisoht | tihedusega | puhtuse
Kittesaamatus polietiileen | eest.
kohas.

. Vastutav asutus
GTX Poland Sp. 2 0.0. Sp. k., ul. Pograniczna 2/4, 02-285
Warszawa

on saadaval aadressil.

Lugege kasutusjchend labi [Tootele  on tehtud
ning jérgige selles toodud | vastavushindamine ~ ja
hoiatusi ja ohutusjuhiseid. | see vastab Euroopa Liidu
territooriumil  kehtivatele

standarditele.

4. Maddud:

Toode ei tohi seljas olles pirrta ega raskendada kasutaja
likumist. Suurus tuleb valida vastavalt tootega kaasas olevale
mdsdutabelie, vattes aluseks roivanumbri, mida. kasutaja
tavaparaselt kannab.

5. Hooldamine
Toote
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i tohi kasutad: i g

81-680- https://bit y/309axy]
81-681- https://bt ly/3094kM9
81-682- https://bit ly/30aTCVt

neo-tools.com



